g Phone : +91-788-2290483 /84 /85

‘“nﬂg'""ﬂm

8
\\4'\.“ grandardy J’e..o
K

@y

3

)
\bSl.

2,

Simplex Castings Ltd.

7=

001:20p,

Corporate Office : 32,Shivnath Complex GE. Road, Supcla. Bhilai - 490023 (C.G) India
: +91-788-2285664

g0

Fax
E-Mail : sclho@simplexcastings.com
CIN : L27320MH1980PLC067459

Website : www.simplexcastings.com

Ref: SCL/REVISED/2017-18/1 Date: 16/08/2017
To,

The Bombay Stock Exchange,

Department of Corporate Services,

25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400 001

FAX No-022 2272 2041/3719

Sub: Revised Submission of Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31 March, 2017
Ref: BSE Scrip Code 513472

Dear Sir,

With reference to the submission of Audited Financial Results for the year ending 31% March, 2017
dtd, 26th May, 2017, this is to inform you that in the submitted results , there are certain
typographical errors in the Statement of Assets and Liabilities which details are given below:

Particulars 2016-17 2015-16
Submitted Figures | Correct Figures | Submitted Figures | Correct Figures

Cash and Cash | 464.01 171.61 288.92 238.04

Equivalents

Long Term Trade | 1743.04 2035.44 2147.15 2198.03

Receivables/Other

Non-Current

Assets

Sub total Non | 10462.43 10754.88 10674.80 10725.68

Current Assets

Sub total Current | 13529.31 13236.91 12977.54 12926.66

Assets

Please find the revised audited financial results for the year ending 31 March, 2017.

Kindly take on_your record. -

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

Wex Castings Limited

Meena
Company Secretary

i. <
OFFICE ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL
Regd. Office : - 6014402 A, FAIRLINK CENTER, OFF ANDHERI LINK ROAD, ANDHERI (W), MUMBAI -53 - 022340034768 sclimumbai@simplexcastings com
Kolkata 119, PARK STREET, WHITE HOUSE 4" FLOOR KOLKATA - 700016 (W.B ) INDIA 08961045611 033-22493251  kol@@simplexcastings.com
Bhilai (Plant) 5, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, BHILAI - 490026 (C.G.) INDIA 0788-4015273  0788-4034188  sclbhilai@simplexcastings com

Raipur (Plant) 750, URLA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, RING ROAD NO - 2, RAIPUR - 493221 (C.G) INDIA  0771-6537383

Rajnandgaon (Plant):  223/2,224 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, TEDESARA, RAJINANDGAON - 49144 [(C G.) INDIA 9203901697

0771-2323805
0788-2285664

sclurla@simplexcastings com

scltedesara(@simplexcastings com



&

Simplex Castings Ltd.

Phone : +91-788-2290483 /84 /85

E-Mail : sclho@simplexcastings.com

Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended 31st

Fax

Corporate Office : 32,Shivnath Complex G.E. Road, Supela, Bhilai - 490023 (C.G) India
1 +91-788-2285664

Website : www.simplexcastings.com

CIN : L27320MH1980PL.C067459

\gan0asmeny o

& “g\mdam; P@r,,

F oo
o &
o & }
g‘:
&2
= B
2 &
ga

%

bsi.

March, 2017
(Rs. In Lakhs)
Particulars Quarter Ended Current Previous Year
Year ended Ended
31/03/2017 | 31/03/2016 | 31/12/2016 | 31/03/2017 31/03/2016
(Audited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) (Audited)
1. Income from Operations
(a) Revenue from Operaﬁons 7443.20 6194.93 3820.91 20513.54 20426.87
(b) Other Operating Revenue 188.83 256.61 7.04 241.14 405.9
(c) Other Income 56.19 292.26 6.06 81.78 316.82
Total Revenue (a+b) 7688.22 6743.80 3834.01 20836.46 21149.59
2. Expenses
(a) Cost of raw materials 4165.29 2849.03 2,075.28 11248.58 8972.80
consumed
(b) Changes in inventories of 836.42 (20.12) (268.30) 334.24 2127.8
finished goods, work in
progress & stock-in-trade
(c) Employee benefit Expenses 547.37 420.26 443.92 1839.49 1613.85
(d) Finance Costs 199.36 313.76 279.36 1127.80 1157.31
(e) Depreciation & 210.97 176.58 170.62 72452 684.99
Amortisation expense
(f) Other expenses 1650.14 2569.99 1,062.57 5260.44 6059.73
Total expenses
7,609.55 6,309.50 3,763.45 20,535.07 20,616.48
3. Profit before Exceptional 78.67 434.30 70.56 301.39 533.11
and Extraordinary Items and
Tax
4. Exceptional items - - - __ --
5.Profit before Extraordinary 78.67 434.30 70.56 301.39 533.11
items and tax
6. Extraordinary Items B i i - B
7. Profit Before Tax 78.67 434.30 70.56 301.39 533.11
8. Tax expense:
(@) Current Tax 65.00 106.00 35.00 145.00 151.00
< Lo
lan|hal,
OFFICE ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL
Regd. Office 601/602 A, FAIRLENK CENTER, OFF ANDHERI LINK ROAD, ANDHERI (W), MUMBAI -53 022-40034768 4 sclmumbai/@simplexcastings com
Kolkata 119, PARK STREET, WHITE HOUSE 4" FLOOR KOLKATA - 700016 (W.B.) INDIA 08961045611 033-22493251  koli@simplexcastings.com
Bhilai (Plant) 5, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, BHILALI - 490026 (C G.) INDIA 0788-4015273  0788-4034188  sclbhilai@simplexcastings.com

Raipur (Plant)

Rajnandgaon (Plant) :

750, URLA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, RING ROAD NO - 2, RAIPUR - 493221 (C.G) INDIA
223/2,224 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, TEDESARA, RAINANDGAON - 49144 1(C G) INDIA

0771-6537383
9203901697

0771-2323805
0788-22835664

sclurlag@simplexcastings com

scitedesarag@simplexcastings.com




Anag Mo,

dard SP
- [ ,\\\L‘_‘\-g,w" .3 L
() Simplex Castings Ltd. I )
' Corporate Office : 32,Shivnath Complex G.E. Road, Supela, Bhilai - 490023 (C.G) India %‘g )
d Phone : +91-788-2290483 /84 /85 Fax 1 +91-788-2285664 % bsi
\\, °

E-Mail : sclho@simplexcastings.com

CIN : L27320MH1980PL.C067459

Website : www.simplexcastings.com

9. Profit/(Loss) for the period

53.39

281.97

32.56

188.11

355.78

10. Paid-up equity share
capital

598.42

598.42

598.42

598.42

598.42

(Face Value of the Share shall
be indicated)

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

11. Reserve excluding
Revaluation Reserves as per
balance sheet of previous
accounting year

7696.21

7482.48

12.i Earnings Per Share
(before Extraordinary items)
(of Rs. /- each)(not
annualised):

a) Basic

0.89

4.71

0.54

3.14

5.95

b) Diluted

0.89

4.71

0.54

3.14

5.95

ii Earnings Per Share (after
Extraordinary items) ( Rs)(not
annualised):

a) Basic

0.89

4.71

0.54

3.14

5.95

b) Diluted

0.89

4.71

0.54

3.14

5.95

Note:

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the
Board of Directors at their meeting held on 26th May, 2017.

2. The company has only one business ie Castings, hence 'Segment Reporting' as defined in 'Accounting Standard

17 is not applicable'.

3. The results for the quarter ended 31.03.17 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of
the full financial year ended 31.03.17 & the published year to date figures upto the third quarter ended 31.12.16

4.The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended a Dividend@5%i.e Rs 0.50 per Equity Share of Rs

10/-each of the Financial Year.

5. Previous year's figure has been rearranged/regrouped wherever necessary.

Date : 26.05.2017

Place: Mumbai

4 <
OFFICE ADDRESS
Regd. Office - = 4 601/602 A, FAIRLINK CENTER, OFF ANDHERI LINK ROAD, ANDHER! (W), MUMBAIL -53 o
Kolkata 119, PARK STREET, WHITE HOUSE 4" FLOOR KOLKATA - 700016 (W.B.) INDIA
Bhilai (Plant) S, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, BHILA! - 490026 (C G ) INDIA

Raipur (Plant)

Rajnandgaon (Plant) :

750, URLA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, RING ROAD NO - 2, RAIPUR - 493221 (C G ) INDIA
223/2,224 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, TEDESARA, RAINANDGAON - 491441(C.G ) INDIA

PHONE
022-40034768
08961045611
0788-4015273
0771-6537383
9203901697

FAX

033-22493251
0788-4034188
0771-2323805
0788-2285664

Lol etk

E-MAIL
sclmumbai‘@simplexcastings com
kolt@simplexcastings com
sclbhilai@@simplexcastings.com
sclurla@simplexcastings com

scltedesara‘@simplexcastings com




Simplex Castings Ltd.

agem
a‘“gd iy il 8’
Y v:_,\m dy ¥

e

o

Q,
@,

&
g %

Regd. Office : 601/602A, Fairlink Center, Off Andehri Link Road,Andheri (W) Mumbai - 53 [ndia

g] Phone : +91-022-40034768

E-Mail : sclmumbai@simplexcastings.com Website : www.simplexcastings.com

CIN : L27320MH1980PLC067459
Audited Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 31st March, 2017

cartifingy

bei.

9001:205,

e?

(Rs in Lacs)
Particulars As at 31.03.2017 As at 31.03.2016
A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
1) Shareholders' Funds
a) Share Capital 598.42 598.42
b) Reserves & Surplus 7,696.21 7,482.48
Sub-total - Shareholders' funds 8,294.63 8,080.90
2) Non-Current Liabilities
a) Long-term borrowings 3,146.51 2,101.12
b) Deferred tax liabilities (net) 909.72 941.44
Sub-total - Non-current liabilities 4,056.23 3,042.56
3) Current Liabilities
a) Short-term borrowings 4,823.61 4,982.08
b) Trade payables 4,196.47 4,255.95
c) Other current liabilities 2,556.02 3,245.32
d) Short-term provisions 64.78 45.53
Sub-total - Current liabilities 11,640.88 12,528.88
TOTAL - EQUITY & LIABILITIES 23,991.74 23,652.34
B _ASSETS
1) Non-Current Assets
a) Fixed Assets 7,589.07 7,423.85
b) Non-current investments 14.47 14.47
d) Long-term loans and advances 1,115.85 1,089.33
e) Other Non-Current Assets 2,035.44 2,198.03
Sub-total - Non-current assets 10,754.83 10,725.68
2) Current Assets
a) Inventories 5,177.49 5,210.21
b) Trade receivables 5,624.83 5,137.95
d) Cash and cash equivalents 171.61 238.04
e) Short-term loans and advances 2,175.01 2,175.00
f) Other current assets 87.97 165.46
Sub-total - Current assets 13,236.91 12,926.66
TOTAL - ASSETS 23,991.74 23,652.34
Date :26.05.2017
Place: Mumbai
(Ihai:'ll':1\:;f::1'L
OFFICE ADDRESS < PHONE FAXi‘ E-MAIL
Corporate Office 32, SHIVNATH COMPLEX, GE ROAD SUPELA BHILAI - 490023 (C.G)) INDIA 0788-2290483 0788-2285664  sclho@simplexcastings.com
Kolkata 119, PARK STREET, WHH} HOUSE 4" FLOOR KOLKATA - 700016 (W B ) INDIA 08961045611 033-224?!325[ kol@simplexcastings com
Bhilai (Plant) 5, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, BHILAL - 490026 (C G} INDIA 0788-4015273 0788-4034188  sclbhilai@simplexcastings com

Raipur (Plant)

Rajnandgaon (Plant) :

750, URLA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, RING ROAD NO - 2, RAIPUR - 493221 (C G) INDIA  0771-6537383

223/2,224 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, TEDESARA, RAJINANDGAON - 49144 1(C G ) INDIA 9203901697

0771-2323805
0788-2285664

sclurla@simplexcastings com

scltedesara‘@simplexcastings com



TAUNK & SRIKANTH
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

AUDITOR’S REPORT

The Board of Directors,
Simplex Castings Ltd.,
Mumbai — 400 053

Dear Sir

We have audited the quarterly financial results of SIMPLEX CASTINGS LTD. for the quarter
ended 31st March, 2017 and the year to date results for the period 1st April, 2016 to 31st
March, 2017, attached herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement
of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2015. These quarterly financial results as well as the year to date financial results have been
prepared on the basis of the interim financial statements, which have been prepared in
accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid out in Accounting Standard
for Interim Financial Reporting (AS 25 / Ind AS 34) prescribed, under Section 133 of the
Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder; as applicable, and other
accounting principles generally accepted in India.

We conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India.
Those Standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance
about whether the financial results are free of material misstatement. An audit includes
examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts disclosed as financial results. An
audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made
by the management. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us,
these financial statements, these quarterly financial results as well as the year to date results;

a) are presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in this regard; and

b) give a true and fair view of the net profit and other financial information for the quarter
ended 31st March, 2017 as well as the year to date result for the period from 1st April,
2016 to 31st March, 2017.

For M/s Taunk & Srikanth,
Chartered Accountants
(FRN - 001524C) W

) s
)

Srikan(

Partner
Mem. No. 072217

|
11, COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, NEHRU NAGAR (EAST), BHILAI -‘490 020
Ph. :.0788-2293298, 2293479, E-mail : nk_taunk@dataone.in, taunk.srikanth@gmail.com
REEEN | CE Vs |



