

Corporate Office: 32, Shivnath Complex G.E. Road, Supela, Bhilai - 490023 (C.G) India

Phone: +91-788-2290483 /84 /85

Fax : +91-788-2285664

E-Mail: sclho@simplexcastings.com

Website: www.simplexcastings.com

CIN: L27320MH1980PLC067459

Ref: SCL/REVISED/2017-18/1

Date: 16/08/2017

To, The Bombay Stock Exchange, Department of Corporate Services, 25th Floor, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 FAX No-022 2272 2041/3719

Sub: Revised Submission of Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31st March, 2017 Ref: BSE Scrip Code 513472

Dear Sir,

With reference to the submission of Audited Financial Results for the year ending 31st March, 2017 dtd, 26th May, 2017, this is to inform you that in the submitted results, there are certain typographical errors in the Statement of Assets and Liabilities which details are given below:

Particulars	2016	-17	2015-16		
	Submitted Figures	Correct Figures	Submitted Figures	Correct Figures	
Cash and Cash	464.01	171.61	288.92	238.04	
Equivalents					
Long Term Trade	1743.04	2035.44	2147.15	2198.03	
Receivables/Other				9	
Non-Current					
Assets					
Sub total Non	10462.43	10754.88	10674.80	10725.68	
Current Assets					
Sub total Current	13529.31	13236.91	12977.54	12926.66	
Assets					

Please find the revised audited financial results for the year ending 31st March, 2017. Kindly take on_your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

For, Simplex Castings Limited

D.Meena

Company Secretary

OFFICE		ADDRESS	PHONE	FAX	E-MAIL
Regd. Office		601402 A, FAIRLINK CENTER, OFF ANDHERI LINK ROAD, ANDHERI (W), MUMBAI -53	02240034768		sclmumbai@simplexcastings.com
Kolkata	:	119, PARK STREET, WHITE HOUSE 4th FLOOR KOLKATA - 700016 (W.B.) INDIA	08961045611	033-22493251	kol@simplexcastings.com
Bhilai (Plant)	:	5, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, BHILAI - 490026 (C.G.) INDIA	0788-4015273	0788-4034188	sclbhilai@simplexcastings com
Raipur (Plant)	:	750, URLA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, RING ROAD NO - 2, RAIPUR - 493221 (C.G.) INDIA	0771-6537383	0771-2323805	sclurla@simplexcastings.com
Rajnandgaon (Plant):	223/2,224 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, TEDESARA, RAJNANDGAON - 491441(C _i G _i) INDIA	9203901697	0788-2285664	scltedesara@simplexcastings.com



Corporate Office: 32, Shivnath Complex G.E. Road, Supela, Bhilai - 490023 (C.G) India

Phone: +91-788-2290483 /84 /85

: +91-788-2285664 Fax

E-Mail: sclho@simplexcastings.com

Website: www.simplexcastings.com

CIN: L27320MH1980PLC067459

Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March, 2017

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Current Year ended	Previous Year Ended	
	31/03/2017	31/03/2016	31/12/2016	31/03/2017	31/03/2016	
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1. Income from Operations				36		
(a) Revenue from Operations	7443.20	6194.93	3820.91	20513.54	20426.87	
(b) Other Operating Revenue	188.83	256.61	7.04	241.14	405.9	
(c) Other Income	56.19	292.26	6.06	81.78	316.82	
Total Revenue (a+b)	7688.22	6743.80	3834.01	20836.46	21149.59	
2. Expenses						
(a) Cost of raw materials consumed	4165.29	2849.03	2,075.28	11248.58	8972.80	
(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress & stock-in-trade	836.42	(20.12)	(268.30)	334.24	2127.8	
(c) Employee benefit Expenses	547.37	420.26	443.92	1839.49	1613.85	
(d) Finance Costs	199.36	313.76	279.36	1127.80	1157.31	
(e) Depreciation & Amortisation expense	210.97	176.58	170.62	724.52	684.99	
(f) Other expenses	1650.14	2569.99	1,062.57	5260.44	6059.73	
Total expenses	7,609.55	6,309.50	3,763.45	20,535.07	20,616.48	
3. Profit before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items and Tax	78.67	434.30	70.56	301.39	533.11	
4. Exceptional items		:				
5.Profit before Extraordinary items and tax	78.67	434.30	70.56	301.39	533.11	
6. Extraordinary Items						
7. Profit Before Tax	78.67	434.30	70.56	301.39	533.11	
8. Tax expense:						
(a) Current Tax	65.00	106.00	35.00	145.00	151.00	
(b) Deferred Tax	(39.72)	46.33	3.00	(31.72)	26.33	

U	r	r	1	_	E.	
В			_			

601/602 A, FAIRLENK CENTER, OFF ANDHERI LINK ROAD, ANDHERI (W), MUMBAI -53

Kolkata

119, PARK STREET, WHITE HOUSE 4th FLOOR KOLKATA - 700016 (W.B.) INDIA

Bhilai (Plant)

Rajnandgaon (Plant):

5, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, BHILAI - 490026 (C.G.) INDIA

750, URLA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, RING ROAD NO - 2, RAIPUR - 493221 (C.G.) INDIA Raipur (Plant) 223/2,224 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, TEDESARA, RAJNANDGAON - 491441(C.G.) INDIA

08961045611

9203901697

0788-4015273 0788-4034188 0771-2323805 0771-6537383

sclmumbai@simplexcastings.com kol@simplexcastings.com sclbhilai@simplexcastings.com sclurla@simplexcastings.com

PHONE

0788-2285664

022-40034768 033-22493251

schedesara@simplexcastings.com



Corporate Office: 32,Shivnath Complex G.E. Road, Supela, Bhilai - 490023 (C.G) India

Phone: +91-788-2290483 /84 /85

Fax : +91-788-2285664

E-Mail: sclho@simplexcastings.com

Website: www.simplexcastings.com

CIN: L27320MH1980PLC067459



9. Profit/(Loss) for the period	53.39	281.97	32.56	188.11	355.78
10. Paid-up equity share capital	598.42	598.42	598.42	598.42	598.42
(Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
11. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year		- 288		7696.21	7482.48
12.i Earnings Per Share (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs. /- each)(not annualised):		e e			
a) Basic	0.89	4.71	0.54	3.14	5.95
b) Diluted	0.89	4.71	0.54	3.14	5.95
ii Earnings Per Share (after Extraordinary items) (Rs)(not annualised):					
a) Basic	0.89	4.71	0.54	3.14	5.95
b) Diluted	0.89	4.71	0.54	3.14	5.95

Note:

- 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 26th May, 2017.
- 2. The company has only one business ie Castings, hence 'Segment Reporting' as defined in 'Accounting Standard 17 is not applicable'.
- 3. The results for the quarter ended 31.03.17 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31.03.17 & the published year to date figures upto the third quarter ended 31.12.16
- 4. The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended a Dividend@5%i.e Rs 0.50 per Equity Share of Rs 10/-each of the Financial Year.
- 5. Previous year's figure has been rearranged/regrouped wherever necessary.

Date: 26.05.2017

Place: Mumbai

ketan hah

OFFICE	ADDRESS	PHONE	FAX	E-MAIL
Regd. Office	601/602 A, FAIRLINK CENTER, OFF ANDHERI LINK ROAD, ANDHERI (W), MUMBAI -53	022-40034768		sclmumbai@simplexcastings.com
Kolkata :	119, PARK STREET, WHITE HOUSE 4th FLOOR KOLKATA - 700016 (W.B.) INDIA	08961045611	033-22493251	kol@simplexcastings.com
Bhilai (Plant) :	5, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, BHILAI - 490026 (C.G.) INDIA	0788-4015273	0788-4034188	sclbhilai@simplexcastings.com
Raipur (Plant) :	750, URLA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, RING ROAD NO - 2, RAIPUR - 493221 (C.G.) INDIA	0771-6537383	0771-2323805	sclurla@simplexcastings.com
Rajnandgaon (Plant) :	223/2,224 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, TEDESARA, RAJNANDGAON - 491441(C.G.) INDIA	9203901697	0788-2285664	scltedesara@simplexcastings.com



Regd. Office: 601/602A, Fairlink Center, Off Andehri Link Road, Andheri (W) Mumbai - 53 India

Phone: +91-022-40034768

gs.com website: www.simplexeastings.com

CIN: L27320MH1980PLC067459

Audited Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 31st March, 2017

(Rs in Lacs)

Particulars	As at 31.03.2017	As at 31.03.2016
A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1) Shareholders' Funds		
a) Share Capital	598.42	598.42
b) Reserves & Surplus	7,696.21	7,482.48
Sub-total - Shareholders' funds	8,294.63	8,080.90
2) Non-Current Liabilities		
a) Long-term borrowings	3,146.51	2,101.12
b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	909.72	941.44
Sub-total - Non-current liabilities	<u>4,056.23</u>	<u>3,042.56</u>
3) Current Liabilities	14	
a) Short-term borrowings	4,823.61	4,982.08
b) Trade payables	4,196.47	4,255.95
c) Other current liabilities	2,556.02	3,245.32
d) Short-term provisions	64.78	45.53
Sub-total - Current liabilities	<u>11,640.88</u>	12,528.88
TOTAL - EQUITY & LIABILITIES	<u>23,991.74</u>	23,652.34
B ASSETS		
1) Non-Current Assets		
a) Fixed Assets	7,589.07	7,423.85
b) Non-current investments	14.47	14.47
d) Long-term loans and advances	1,115.85	1,089.33
e) Other Non-Current Assets	2,035.44	2,198.03
Sub-total - Non-current assets	<u>10,754.83</u>	10,725.68
2) Current Assets		
a) Inventories	5,177.49	5,210.21
b) Trade receivables	5,624.83	5,137.95
d) Cash and cash equivalents	171.61	238.04
e) Short-term loans and advances	2,175.01	2,175.00
f) Other current assets	87.97	165.46
Sub-total - Current assets	13,236.91	12,926.66
TOTAL - ASSETS	23,991.74	23,652.34

Date:26.05.2017 Place: Mumbai

Letan hah Chairman

OFFICE	ADDRESS	PHONE	FAX	E-MAIL
Corporate Office :	32, SHIVNATH COMPLEX, G.E. ROAD SUPELA BHILAI - 490023 (C.G.) INDIA	0788-2290483	0788-2285664	sclho@simplexcastings.com
Kolkata :	119, PARK STREET, WHITE HOUSE 4th FLOOR KOLKATA - 700016 (WB) INDIA	08961045611	033-22493251	kol@simplexcastings com
Bhilai (Plant) :	5, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, BHILAI - 490026 (C.G.) INDIA	0788-4015273	0788-4034188	sclbhilai@simplexcastings.com
Raipur (Plant) :	750, URLA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, RING ROAD NO - 2, RAIPUR - 493221 (C.G.) INDIA	0771-6537383	0771-2323805	sclurla@simplexcastings com
Rajnandgaon (Plant):	223/2,224 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, TEDESARA, RAJNANDGAON - 491441(C.G.) INDIA	9203901697	0788-2285664	scltedesara@simplexcastings com

TAUNK & SRIKANTH

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

AUDITOR'S REPORT

The Board of Directors, Simplex Castings Ltd., Mumbai – 400 053

Dear Sir

We have audited the quarterly financial results of SIMPLEX CASTINGS LTD. for the quarter ended 31st March, 2017 and the year to date results for the period 1st April, 2016 to 31st March, 2017, attached herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These quarterly financial results as well as the year to date financial results have been prepared on the basis of the interim financial statements, which have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid out in Accounting Standard for Interim Financial Reporting (AS 25 / Ind AS 34) prescribed, under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder; as applicable, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

We conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those Standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial results are free of material misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts disclosed as financial results. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by the management. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, these financial statements, these quarterly financial results as well as the year to date results;

- a) are presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in this regard; and
- b) give a true and fair view of the net profit and other financial information for the quarter ended 31st March, 2017 as well as the year to date result for the period from 1st April, 2016 to 31st March, 2017.

For M/s Taunk & Srikanth, Chartered Accountants (FRN – 001524C) A

(B Srikanth)

Partner

Mem. No. 072217

